The Advertising Club over the years has done 
exceedingly well on every front, including finance.

We are not surprised that event like EFFIE and EMVIES 
have become major grocers for the Advertising Club. 
We are extremely happy to state that EFFIE made a 
surplus of Rs.1,77,08,354/- (Rupees One Crore Seventy-
Seven Lakhs Eight Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty-Four only) and EMVIES recorded a surplus of 
Rs.53,11,961/- (Rupees Fifty-Three Lakhs Eleven Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixty-One only). The 
ABBYS at Goafest also continues bolster the Advertising Club’s surplus further.

The Advertising Club today has reserves of Rs.5,00,00,000/- (Rupees Five Crores only).

MITRAJIT 
BHATTACHARYA

PUNITHA 
ARUMUGAM 

ALOK LALL

DR. BHASKAR DAS